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August 18, 2015 

 
               ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE   
 

RFQ # 7549737 
 

TITLE: HVAC/Electrical Upgrades at Barry & Simpson Halls, DOA 
 

Closing Date and Time: 8/24/15 at 2:00 PM 
 

Per the issuance of this ADDENDUM # (3), 2 pages, including this cover sheet. 
 
 

Specification Change /Addition / Clarifications 
 

 
Listed below are the questions along with the answers that we have received 

regarding this Request for Quote. 
 

 
 

RFI Responses: 
 
1. IEC and Williams were listed as approved equals. Are IEC and Williams the only acceptable 
manufacturers? 

 
Response: Temspec & Airtherm will be considered if they meet the specifications. 
 
2. The questions regarding the underground steam piping and abatement were not answered as part of 
this addendum. 

 
Response: RFI responses #8 & #9 addressed these items. 
 
3. Re: Mech. Requirements 15500 Pg. 16 Par. 2.8 B 1b. 
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What are Interior Ventilated/Untempered ducts? Also R – Value 12.0 is not available in flexible, foil faced, 
noncombustible blanket. 
 
Response: Interior Ventilated/Untempered refers to ducts located outside the building. This doesn’t apply to 
this project. 
 
4. What is the scope of HVAC demolition? 

 
Response: Refer to drawings MD-1 & MD-2. 
 

End of Responses 
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